LaHarpe Elementary/Junior High School Announcements

Friday, October 9, 2020

Absentees: Appointments (Sign out in the office):
Elementary

Jr High
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Fall picture day is Wednesday, October 14" Please turn in order forms today, Oct 9h.

REMINDER: There is no school on Monday! (Oct 12)

The deadline for Union Church clothing orders is October 15,

The Book Fair is coming!! Monday, October 19 - Thursday, October 22
For Students and Staff ONLY, during school hours. Parents may shop online

Parent/Teacher Conferences will be held on October 21t and 22" and will

be by appointment only this year.

-Grades PK— 4™ Teachers will contact parents.

-Grades 5% —8™ Parents may call the school office to schedule appts.
217-659-3713

Parents attending conferences will need to symptom screen before entering the
building. Masks are required. Parent screening forms will be sent home with students.

Dr. Lee’s Schedule
Monday — LH and DC
Tuesday - LH
Wednesday — DC
Thursday — LH

Friday - LH
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Menu: Southwest chicken tornado, corn, fruit, milk

Monday: NO SCHOOL
Tuesday: BBQ chicken strips, cooked carrots, dinner roll, fruit, milk

Activities: ----



Upcoming:
Monday, Oct 12 — NO SCHOOL, Columbus Day
Wednesday, Oct 14 — Fall Picture Day
Friday, Oct 16 — NO SCHOOL, Teacher Institute
Oct 19 — 22 - Book Fair
Wednesday, Oct 21- P/T Conferences 3:15-7:15 (Regular school day, out at 1:30)
Thursday, Oct 22- SIP Day 12:30 Dismissal, P/T Conferences 3:15pm-7:15pm
Friday, Oct 23 - NO SCHOOL
Monday, Oct 26 — NO School, Teacher Work Day

Tuesday, Nov 3 — NO SCHOOL, Election Day
Tuesday, Nov 24 — NO SCHOOL, Teacher Work Day
November 25 — 27 — NO SCHOOL, Thanksgiving Break

“Miles of Smiles” has been cancelled for now.




